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INTERNATIONAL AIRCRAFT MATERIALS FIRE TEST WORKING GROUP MEETING ATTENDEES 

SEPTEMBER 13-14, 2000 
Held at the Sheraton Hotel, Pleasantville, New Jersey, USA 

 

NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Jeff Gardlin FAA ANM-115 

1601 Lind Avenue, S.W. 
Renton, WA 98055 

425-227-2136 425-227-1149 jgardlin@faa.gov 

Gus Sarkos FAA Technical Center Fire Safety Section 
AAR-422, Bldg. 204 
Atlantic City Int’l Airport, 
NJ 08405 

609-485-5620 609-485-5785 Constantine.Sarkos@tc.faa.go
v 

Bob Filipczak FAA Technical Center Fire Safety Section 
AAR-422, Bldg. 277 
Atlantic City Int’l Airport, 
NJ 08405 

609-485-4529 609-485-6909 Bob.Filipczak@tc.faa.gov 

Tim Marker FAA Technical Center Fire Safety Section 
AAR-422, Bldg. 275 
Atlantic City Int’l Airport, 
NJ 08405 

609-485-6469 609-485-5580 Tim.Marker@tc.faa.gov 

Samuel Sadinsky The Govmark Organization Farmingdale, NY 631-293-8944 631-293-8956 s.sadinsky@ieee.org 
govmarklab@aol.com 

Bruce Metzger Delta Air Lines, Inc. 1775 Aviation Boulevard 
Dept. 597 
Atlanta, GA 30320 

404-714-1060 404-714-3304 bruce.metzger@delta-air.com 

John Walma Fell Fab Limited 2343 Barton Street East 
Hamilton, Ontario, Canada L8E 
SV8 

905-560-9230 905-560-9846 jwalma@fellfab.com 

John Heath Aim Aviation Jecco House, 
Boscombe Grove Road 
Bournemouth, Dorset 
UK BH1 4PD 

44 1202 397 388 44 1202 398 706 jheath@aim-aviation.co.uk 
 

Tony Hobson Civil Aviation Authority Safety Regulation Group 
Aviation House 
Gatwick Airport South 
West Sussex, RH6 0YR  England 

44 1293 573 128 44 1293 573 975 tony.hobson@srg.caa.co.uk 
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Ray Cull Schneller, Inc. 6019 Powdermill Road 

Kent, OH 44240 
330-673-6063 
Ext. 1334 

330-673-6374 RCULL100@aol.com 

Steve Morgan Boeing Company PO Box 3707 MC OR-4R 
Seattle, WA 98124-2207 

425-266-9949 425-266-9979 steven.w.morgan@boeing.com 

John Brooks International Aero Inc. 11817 Westar Lane 
Burlington, WA 98233 

360-757-2376 360-757-4841 jbrooks@pyrogen.com 

Bob Honore Aplix, Inc. 330 N. Zackary #100 
Moorpark, CA 93021 

805-278-7778 805-278-7779 BHONORE@APLIXINC.COM 

Ed Nielsen The Boeing Company PO Box 3707, MC 9X-07 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425-234-8928   Edward.G.Nielsen@Boeing.com 

 

NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Tom Tompkins 3M Company Bldg. 207-15-23 

St. Paul, MN 55144 
651-736-3250 651-733-0221 TLTompkins@MMM.com 

Suzanne Nelson 3M Bldg. 207-15-23 
St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 

651-733-9488 651-733-0221 SMNelson1@MMM.com 

Donna Parrish Skandia, Inc. 5181 Falcon Road 
Rockford, IL 61109 

815-227-1611 815-227-1920 skandiamain@worldnet.att.net 

Judy Boggs Skandia, Inc. 5181 Falcon Road 
Rockford, IL 61109 

815-227-1611  
Ext. 121 

815-227-1920 skandiamain@worldnet.att.net 

Bill Short M & A Supply 150 North Plains Industrial 
Road 
Wallingford, CA 06492 

203-294-9431 203-294-1697 masllc@aol.com 

Sherman Smith Orcon Corporation 1570 Atlantic Street 
Union City, CA 94587 

510-541-8086 510-489-7674 Sherm.Smith@Orcon.com 

Terry Hill DuPont Company 2106 222 Pl, NE 
Redmond, WA 98053 

425-868-0662 425-868-8170 Terence.M.Hill@USA.DUPONT.c
om 

Herman Forsten DuPont Company-AFS 5401 Jefferson Davis Hwy 
Richmond, VA 23234 

804-383-2387 804-383-2009 Herman.H.Forsten@USA.DuPont
.com 

John Edinger DuPont Company-AFS 5401 Jefferson Davis Hwy 
Richmond, VA 23234 

804-383-6088 804-383-2009 John.M.Edinger@USA.DuPont.co
m 
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George Danker Akro Fireguard 9001 Rosehill 

Lenexa, KS 66215 
913-888-7172 913-888-7372 george@akrofire.com 

Jacques Robillard Mankiewicz   33 01 55 20 09 17 33 01 55 20 09 11 robillard@mankiewicz.fr 
Benjamin Lazorthes Aerospatiale Matra Airbus   33 5 61 93 00 54 33 5 61 18 04 95 lazorthes@aeromatra.com 
Martin Hughes Triumverate Ind. 65 mallard Road 

Middletown, NJ 07748 
732-671-7162 732-671-7194 Innovator1USA@MSN.com 

Maureen Owen Tex Tech Industries One City Center, 8th Floor 
Portland, ME 04101 

207-756-8606 207-756-8670 ttiowen@aol.com 

 

NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Ronald Kelley Bostik Inc. 211 Boston Street 

Middleton, MA 01949 
978-750-7245 978-750-7290 Kelley_Ron@Bostik.com 

Claude Lewis Transport Canada Aircraft 
Certification 

Tower ‘C’, Place de Ville 
330 Sparks St. 
Ottawa, ONT, KIA ON8 

(613) 990 5906 (613) 996 9178 lewisc@tc.gc.ca 

Tim Le Clair Lamart Corporation 2 Enterprise 530B 
Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 

949-215-1691 949-215-1694 TL.ec664257@aol.com 

Dave Shields Lamart Corporation 16 Richmond Street 
Clifton, NJ 07015 

973-772-6262 973-772-3673 das@lamartcorp.com 

Yehuda Ozari Lamart Corporation 16 Richmond Street 
Clifton, NJ 07015 

973-772-6262 973-772-3673   

David Indyke The Mexmil Company 2865 S. Pullman Street 
Santa Ana, CA 92705 

949-250-4999 949-250-4556 DAVID.INDYKE@MEXMIL.COM 

Paul Hatcher The Mexmil Company 2865 S. Pullman Street 
Santa Ana, CA 92705 

949-250-4999 949-250-4556 PAUL.HATCHER@MEXMIL.COM 

Ben Rawski The Mexmil Company 2865 S. Pullman Street 
Santa Ana, CA 92705 

949-250-4999 949-250-4556 BEN.RAWSKI@MEXMIL.COM 

Ethel Dawson AccuFleet International 777 Benmar, Suite 450 
Houston, TX 77060 

281-999-8800 281-999-9066 edawson@Accufleet.com 
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Frederick Jameson FMJ Technologies, LLC 201 East South Temple #802 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
801-220-0100 801-220-0900 fjameson@FMJTech.com 

Noel Spurlock The Boeing Company Hazardous Test Facility 
PO Box 3707, MC 17-PE 
Seattle, WA 98124-2206 

206-655-8495 206-655-0934 noel.l.spurlock@boeing.com 

Dung Do FAA Technical Center Fire Safety Section 
AAR-422, Bldg. 203 
Atlantic City Int’l Airport, NJ 
08405 

609-485-6539 609-646-5229 Dung.Do@tc.faa.gov 

 

NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Brian Conover FAA Technical Center Fire Safety Section 

AAR-422, Bldg. 287 
Atlantic City Int’l Airport, NJ 
08405 

609-485-5779 609-646-5229   

Lyndsey Nuethrich FAA Technical Center Fire Safety Section 
AAR-422, Bldg. 287 
Atlantic City Int’l Airport, NJ 
08405 

609-485-6464 609-646-5229   

Tobin Enz Kaneka High Tech Materials 13161 Fern Avenue, NW 
Hartville, OH 44632 

330-877-2578 330-877-9087 tenz@KanekaTexas.com 

Bob Dawkins Celanese Acetate PBI Division 
PO Box 32414 
Charlotte, NC 28232 

704-554-3018 704-554-3101 bob.dawkins@celaneseacetate.c
om 

Stuart Mack Sherwin Williams Aerospace 630 E. 13th 
Andover, MS 67133 

1-888-888-5593   Stuart.Mack@Sherwin.com 

Kris Haugen B/E Aerospace 4407 172nd Street, NE 
Arlington, WA 98223 

360-435-8831 360-435-3705 Kris_Haugen@BEAerospace.com 

Hanns-Joerg Betz Lufthansa Technik AG Westring 28 
D64823 Gross-Umstadt 
Germany 

49 6078 5806 49 6078 910 998 Hanns-J.Betz@T-Online.DG 

Sal Messina Govmark 96 D Allison Blvd. 
Farmingdale, NY 

631-293-8944 631-293-8956 GovmarkLab@aol.com 
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Ray Bashford Fire Instrumentation & 

Research Equipment Ltd. 
Kent, BR5 3BD, England 44 2 08 6939 44 2 08 69 47 Ray@fire-UK.com 

Peter Short British Airways B4 TBA (S343) 
PO Box 10, LHR, Hounslow, 
Middlesex, TW6 2JA, England 

44 2 08 513 3710 44 2 08 513 3734 Peter.J.Short@Britishairways.co
m 

Kenneth Annitti E&H Laminating 138 Grand Street 
Paterson, NJ 07501 

973-345-1725 973-345-3224 ken@ehlam.com 

Joseph Heiser Facile 185 6th Avenue 
Paterson, NJ 07509 

973-225-5127 973-684-2749 jheiser@facileholdings.com 

 

NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Kyle Haas Facile 185 6th Avenue 

Paterson, NJ 07509 
973-225-5132 973-684-2749 khaas@facileholdings.com 

Thomas Zysk Boeing PO Box AMF 757, W1-40 
Spokane, WA 99219 

509-623-8556 509-623-8555 thomas.j.zysk@boeing.com 

Marcelo Hirschler Fire Testing Technology 2 Friar’s Lane 
Mill Valley, CA 94941 

415-388-8278 415-388-5546 GMHINT@aol.com 

Elick Feinberg Textum Weaving Inc. 1933 I-85 South 
Charlotte, NC 28208 

570-947-9406 704-391-0759 elickf@aol.com 

Carole Kagiyama Johns Manville Corp. PO Box 5108 
Denver, CO 80217-5108 

303-978-3503 303-978-2746 kagiyama@jm.com 

Becky Wulliman Johns Manville Corp. 10100 Ute Avenue 
Littleton, CO 80217 

303-978-3941 303-978-5082 wulliman@jm.com 

Steven Volenec Johns Manville Corp. 10100 Ute Avenue 
Littleton, CO 80217 

303-978-5588 303-978-3718 volenecs@jm.com 

Hemang Shah Orcon Corporation 1570 Atlantic Street 
Union City, CA 94587 

510-489-8100   hemang.shah@orcon.com 

Jim Carroll Orcon Corporation 1570 Atlantic Street 
Union City, CA 94587 

510-489-8100     

Neil Witten Zotefoams Plc. 675, Mitcham Road 
Croydon, Surrey, CR9 3AL, 
England 

44 2 08 664 1600 44 2 08 664 1616 NW@zotefoams.com 
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NAME COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Bob Ayerst Senior Aerospace BWT London Road, Adlington, 

Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK10 
4UX, England 

44 1 625 870 700 44 1 625 879 472 rayerst@bwt.co.uk 

Jacques Maillard Jehier BP 29, Route de Saint Lezin, 
49120 Chemille, France 

33 2 41 64 54 00 33 2 41 64 54 01 jacques.maillard@jehier.fr 

Vincent Buffard Jehier BP 29, Route de St. Lezin, 
49120 Chemille, France 

33 2 41 64 54 00 33 2 41 64 52 02 vincent.buffard@jehier.fr 

Michael Jensen The Boeing Company 5301 Bolsa Avenue 
MC H021-F225 
Huntington Beach, CA 92647-
2049 

714-896-6237 714-896-3136 michael.e.jensen@boeing.com 

James M. Peterson The Boeing Company PO Box 3707, MC 73-48 
Seattle, WA 98124-3307 

425-237-8243 425-237-0052 james.m.peterson@boeing.com 

James E. Rose Facile, Inc. 185 6th Avenue 
Paterson, NJ 07509 

973-225-5183 973-684-6630 jrose@facileholdings.com 

Kambiz Avval Polyfab/MT11 7391 Pacific Circle 
Mississauga, Ontario 

905-564-9396  
Ext. 243 

905-564-9496 kambiza@netcom.ca 

Marc Simard Polyfab 7391 Pacific Circle 
Mississauga, Ontario 
Canada, L5T 2A4 

905-564-9700 
Ext. 301 

905-564-8886 Msimard@attcanada.ca 

Peter Nicholas Inspec Foams Inc. 4 Tharwa Road 
Vincentia, Australia 2540 

61 4 441 6251 61 4 441 6971   

Dan Trahan Inspec Foams Inc. 101 East Park Blvd. 
Suite 201 
Plano, TX 

972-461-8029 972-516-0624   

Michael O’Bryant The Boeing Company PO Box 3707, MC 04-02 
Seattle, WA 98124 

425-342-8050 425-266-4673 michael.obryant@boeing.com 

Frank Read The Monadnock Co. 15125 NE 67th Place 
Redmond, WA 98052 

425-882-1822 425-883-1194 FCRead@aol.com 

Peter Edmond The Monadnock Co. 169 Lakemere Drive 
Southbury, CT 06488 

203-264-7035 203-264-2749 RedmondTMC@aol.com 

Hans-Jergen 
Schelling 

EADS Airbus Hunefeldstr 1-5 
28199 Bremen, Germany 

49 441 538 3119 49 441 538 4852 hans-
jergen.schelling@airbus.dasa.de 
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Steve Kirkwood Boeing  425-237-9376 425-237-0052 Stephen.C.Kirkwood@boeing.com
 
Alain Wulff Duracote 350 N. Diamond 

Ravenna, OH 44266 
330-296-9600 330-296-5102 Awulff@Duracote.com 

Paul Roe Duracote 350 N. Diamond 
Ravenna, OH 44266 

330-296-9600 330-296-5102 Proe@Duracote.com 

Brian Freeman Delta Airlines Dept. 560 
PO Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320 

404-714-3154 404-714-1168 brian.freeman@delta-air.com 

Richard Hill FAATC Fire Safety Section 
AAR-422, Bldg. 287 
Atlantic City Int’l Airport, 
NJ 08405 

609-485-5997 609-646-5229 Richard.Hill@tc.faa.gov 

Pat Cahill FAATC Fire Safety Section 
AAR-422, Bldg. 203 
Atlantic City Int’l Airport, 
NJ 08405 

609-485-6571 609-646-5229 Patricia.Cahill@tc.faa.gov 

Richard Johnson FAATC Fire Safety Section 
AAR-422, Bldg. 203 
Atlantic City Int’l Airport, 
NJ 08405 

609-485-6573 609-646-5229 Richard.Johnson@tc.faa.gov 

April Horner FAATC Fire Safety Section 
AAR-422, Bldg. 287 
Atlantic City Int’l Airport, 
NJ 08405 

609-485-4471 609-646-5229 April.CTR.Horner@tc.faa.gov 

 
 


